

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

5-4-2018

State v. Martinez Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45284

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Martinez Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45284" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4411.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4411

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. The Police Did Not Abandon The Traffic Stop By Having A Short Conversation Unrelated To The Purposes Of The Stop	1
II. The District Court Erred By Concluding Evidence Found Was Subject To The Exclusionary Rule	4
A. Introduction.....	4
B. The Discovery Of The Contraband Was Inevitable.....	4
C. The Discovery Of The Contraband Was Attenuated	6
CONCLUSION.....	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Nix v. Williams</u> , 467 U.S. 431 (1984).....	4, 6
<u>Rodriguez v. United States</u> , ___ U.S. ___, 135 S. Ct. 1609 (2015).....	2, 3
<u>State v. Aguirre</u> , 141 Idaho 560, 112 P.3d 848 (Ct. App. 2005).....	7
<u>State v. Buterbaugh</u> , 138 Idaho 96, 57 P.3d 807 (Ct. App. 2002)	6
<u>State v. Linze</u> , 161 Idaho 605, 389 P.3d 150 (2016).....	2, 3
<u>State v. McGraw</u> , No. 44935, 2018 WL 1660829 (Idaho Ct. App. Apr. 6, 2018).....	2
<u>State v. Page</u> , 140 Idaho 841, 103 P.3d 454 (2004).....	6, 7
<u>State v. Rowland</u> , 158 Idaho 784, 352 P.3d 506 (Ct. App. 2015).....	5
<u>Stuart v. State</u> , 136 Idaho 490, 36 P.3d 1278 (2001)	4
